

\232

SLP(C)No. 20920 OF 2004
ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20920/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2004 in WP 8505/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.22334/2004
(with prayer for interim relief)
With I.A. Nos.2-3(appln.(s) for impleadment and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 20920/2004 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 22334/2004 Mr. Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. G.L.Rawal, Adv.
in SLP 20920/2004 & Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
for Res.No.1 in
SLP 22334/2004

For Respondent No.1 Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
in SLP 20920/2004 Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
& for Res.No.7 in Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
SLP 22334/2004 Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
In SLP 22334/2004 Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

For Applicants in Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
I.A.No. 2-3 Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Issue fresh notice on the unserved Respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after four weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master