

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1080 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYARAM PETRO-CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1081 of 2009
T.P.(C) NO. 1093 of 2009
T.P.(C) NO. 1101 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv. Ms. Priya Puri,Adv. Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv. Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv. Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.
For Respondent(s)	

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in Transfer Petition (C) No. 1080/09, 1081/09, 1101/09 and tag with SLP(C) No. 20920/04 and SLP..CC No. 9883/04.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the connected writ petitions pending before the Madras High Court.

As far as T.P.(C) No. 1093/09, is concerned, the same has become infructuous since the writ petition itself has been dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master