

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1080 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYARAM PETRO-CHEMICALS & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
TP(C) NO.1081/2009
TP(C) NO.1101/2009
TP(C) NO.1170/2009
TP(C) NO.1190/2009

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the certificate of service from the
concerned Trial Court through the concerned High Court in

TP(C) No. 1080/2009

Additional dasti service is allowed on unserved
respondents in all the transfer petitions.

Petitioner has to pay process fee before 28.8.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per above direction.

List again on 4.10.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj