

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 135-136 OF 2006

M/S. JYOTHY PETROLEUM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) Nos. 137, 138-148 of 2006, T.C.(C) Nos. 6-8 & 19 of 2007

Date: 12/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter is of the year 2006-2007 and several respondents are yet unserved, even paperbooks are not filed since long, therefore, request to grant four weeks or even two weeks time to comply with the office report, which is nothing but disclosing the same status as was on th

18 April, 2011 cannot be accepted. Hence no further time can be granted.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar