

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 135-136 OF 2006

M/S. JYOTHY PETROLEUM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- [office report on default ]
- with
- T.C. (C) No. 137/2006
- [office report on default ]
- T.C. (C) No. 138-148/2006
- [office report on default ]
- T.C. (C) No. 7/2007
- [office report on default ]
- T.C. (C) No. 8/2007
- [office report on default ]
- T.C. (C) No. 6/2007
- [office report on default ]
- T.C. (C) No. 19/2007
- [office report on default ]

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to remove the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 1.8.2011 subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee failing, which the Transferred Cases shall stand dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora)  
Court Master Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NOS. 135-136 OF 2006

M/S. JYOTHY PETROLEUM PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

U.O.I. & OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

WITH

T.C. (C) NOS. 137, 138-148 OF 2006, 7/2007, 8/2007, 6/2007, 19/2007

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to remove the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 1.8.2011 subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which the Transferred Cases shall stand dismissed.

.....J.  
[ CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD ]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 23, 2011.