

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1080 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYARAM PETRO-CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

T.P.(C) No.1101/2009 (Office report on default)

T.P.(C) No.1190/2009 (Office report on default)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to
take fresh steps for effecting service on unserved
respondent No.1 in T.P.(C) Nos. 1080/2009, 1101/2009 and
respondent No.19 in T.P.(C) No.1190/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master