

ITEM NO.53
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1080 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYARAM PETRO-CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C)NO.1101/2009

WITH T.P.(C)NO.1190/2009

(office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Puri, Adv.
For Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.V.Kameshwaran, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master