

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20920/2004

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 103 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 104 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 105 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1080 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1081 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1101 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1170 of 2009

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 119 of 2006

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1190 of 2009

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 120 of 2006

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 121 of 2006

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 122-133 of 2006

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 134 of 2006

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 135-136 of 2006

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 137 of 2006

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 138-148 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22334 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

-2-

Item No.55

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.C.(C) NO. 137, 138-148 of 2006

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As last chance, petitioner has to take steps for
confirming service upon unserved respondents before 29.2.2012.

If steps are not taken before 29.2.2012, list before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj