

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 137 OF 2006

M/S. ENMAROL PETROLEUM INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

T.C. (C) 138-148/2006

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the counsel for Union of India, two
weeks' time is granted to make good the default, as mentioned
in the Office Report dt. 14.03.2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master