

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1080 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYARAM PETRO-CHEMICALS & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 1101/2009
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

T.P.(C) NO. 1190/2009
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time
for filing applications for condonation of delay in filing the
applications for substituted service.

List thereafter.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

|