

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1&2 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1080 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYARAM PETRO-CHEMICALS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay and office report)

WITH IA No.1 & 2 In TP(C)No. 1101/2009
(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay and office report)

I.A.No.1 & 2 In T.P.(C)No. 1190/2009
(With appln. for substituted service and c/d and office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Through the instant I.As, the petitioner (s) has made the prayer to effect service on the unserved respondent by way of publication in the 'Hindu' (English) and in 'Daily Thandi'(Tamil) newspapers.

Delay in filing the application for substituted service is condoned. Prayer to effect service on the unserved respondent by way of publication, as suggested is allowed.

Issue notice.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |