

¢

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 137 OF 2006

M/S. ENMAROL PETROLEUM INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NOS. 138-148 OF 2006

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.
for r. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents to furnish the latest and correct address of the sole petitioner in T.C. No. 137/2006 and petitioner No.10 in T.C. No. 147/2006.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |