

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 137 OF 2006

M/S. ENMAROL PETROLEUM INDIA PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted to the respondent, it has not furnished the latest and correct address of the petitioner.

On request, eight weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file latest and correct address of the petitioner subject to the payment of cost of Rs.1500/- (Rupees one thousand and five hundred only) to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks. No further opportunity will be granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER