

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20920/2004

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22334 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Ms Mansha Monga, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20920/2004

Notice of alternative arrangement on all the petitioners is complete but vakalatnama has been filed only on behalf of petitioner No.1 by the ld. Counsel.

Petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 despite being served have failed to appear and take necessary steps.

-2-

Item No.2

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has come on record.

SLP(C) NO.22334/2004

Notice of alternative arrangement on the petitioner is complete and represented through the ld. Counsel.

It appears that in this petition there are 8 respondents but the office report does not specify the status/position of these respondents.

Complete report be submitted by next date.

List again on 11.9.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |

hj