

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 137 OF 2006

M/S. ENMAROL PETROLEUM INDIA PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

T.C. (C) No. 138-148 of 2006

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Union of India, two weeks time is granted to comply with the defects pointed out by the Registry.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Indu Bala Kapur ]  
Court Master