

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20920/2004

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 22334 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Ms Mansha Monga, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv  
Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv  
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv  
Ms Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20920/2004

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has already come on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO.22334/2004

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,2,6 and 8 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are reported to be duly served by post and dasti but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent No.7 is granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.10.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

