

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22334/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vaishali R, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that by order dt.11.9.2013 last opportunity was given to the respondent No.7 for filing the counter affidavit but despite that he has not done the needful. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

It will be pertinent to note that service is complete as against the rest of the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.K. HANJURA)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj