

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22334/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2004 in CWP No.8505/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv,
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master